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Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of
every village in our wonderful state.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city
and village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his
disciples to do the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he
would monitor the work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out
two-by-two to all the villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the more than 45,113 villages in our State?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety,
blessing, and a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins
of the people. God answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build
the walls became possible through God’s blessings, each person building in
front of their own houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of
great persecution. For us, each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray
for every village so that there are no holes in the wall. Each person praying
for the villages in their respective areas would ensure a systematic approach
so that all the villages of the state would be covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a

giant project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a
time - in small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large
project needs many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit
many others to do the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Bihar be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer guide.

Guide For Prayer

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work
among the people in every village in your taluk, There are several ways for
you to use this guide. You can pray for one column, village by village, each
day of the week for all seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would pray
from top to bottom of the page for the first column. On Monday, you would
pray for the second column. In four days you would finish praying for all the
villages on the first page. Then on Thursday you would turn the page and
start on the first column ...continuing all the columns and then returning to
the beginning of the village list and starting again. Or you pray for one
prayer point subject each of the seven days of the week (Example, on
Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your taluk. Then Monday,
praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you can simply
pray for one village per day until you work through all the villages and all
the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were encouraged to
circle Jericho seven times before they started seeing the results of their
efforts. Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in each of the prayer
points for all the villages in your taluk.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, taluks, and
districts of the state.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who
work in the village, taluk, district and state.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and
teach good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic
and social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and
pray, and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear
from heaven, and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14
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01350000
01350400
01350600
01349700
01346200
01347200
01349100
01343600
01342300
01342900
01346900
01348700
01344000
01342600
01342500
01347600
01346400
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01351500
01342400
01340200
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Name
Abdulnagar urf Madhopur
Akbarpur
Bahadurpur
Baijnathpur
Baikunthpur
Bakhrichandan
Bara Jagarnath
Barhanpura
Barmatpur urf Bishunpur Kharak
Bhagwanpur
Bhagwatipur
Bhagwatipur
Bhataulia urf Shahjahanpur
Bhikanpur Adam
Bhikanpur Dih
Bhikhanpura
Binda
Bishunpur Manohar
Burhnagra
Burhnagra Radha
Chak Ahmad
Chak Alahdad
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01348000
01348600
01350900
01346800
01344600
01343200
01349000
01340900
01341700
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01340400
01340500
01341600
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01351800
01345700
01347300
01342700
01343000
01350100
01349500
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Chak Ghazi

Chak Mohabbat
Chak Salem
Chandwara
Chapra Megh Rai
Chau Siwan
Damodarpur
Dhanhara Chhapra

Dharampur

Dhobahan urf Mahammadpur Fazil
Dighra Patti

Dighra Rampur Shah

Dighrapatti

Dumari urfDamodarpur Shahjahan

Dumri urf Mahammadpur
Mobarak

Dwarkanagar urf Dwarkanathpur
Fatehpur

Ganipur

Gobrahi urf Gobardhanpur
Harpur

Harpur Bakhri
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01341000
01341400
01344700
01345600
01349800
01344100
01348200
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Sherpur urf Narayanpur Anant
Susta

Sutihara

Sutihara Aima

Tarwan

Tarwara Gopalpur

Yehiapur
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Hasan Chak

Hasan Chak

Jalalpur Baikat
Jalalpur Balbhadar
Jamalabad

Jhapaha

Kanahauli Bishundat
Khabra urf Kiratpur Gurdas
Kothia Dakhili
Madapur Chaube
Madhubani
Mahammadpur Kazi
Majhauli Dharamdas
Majhauli Khetal
Makundpur

Manika Ghazi
Manika Harkishun
Manika urf Bishunpur Bhand
Manikpur Burhnagra
Manshi

Mathurapur
Mirdahi

Mirdahi
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01347500
01346100
01346500
01348100
01346700
41402000
01350800
01345300
01345500
01345400
01344300
01344400
01344800
01348500
01344200
01341800
01341900
01343100
01350700
01349900
01350300
01349200
01340700
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Mithanpura

Modhopur

Mominpur urf BishunpurManohar

Muradpur Dullah
Mushari urf Radhanagar
Muzaffarpur

Nanhu Chak urf Yusufpur
Narauli

Narauli Dih

Narauli Kalyan
Narsinghpur

Nawada urf BishunpurBhagwan
Nayagaon

Nazirpur

Pahladpur

Pakri Ismail
Parmanandpur
Patahi urf Patahi Rup
Pirmahammadpur

Punas Chaturi

Punas Raja

Raghopur

Raghunathpur Jagdish
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Raghunathpur Khurd
Rajwara Bhagwan

Rajwara Dih

Rakbe Yehiapur urf Ganeshpur
Rasulpur Saidpur Bazid
Rasulpur Saiyad Salem
Ratwara

Rohua Apuchh

Rohua Birnarayan

Rohua Rajaram

Roshanpur

Sadullahpur

Saghari

Salha
Samapur urf Nandgrampur

Saraiya Sadullahpur

SaraiyaChakMustafa urfSipapur
Shahbazpur Salem
Shahbazpur urf Salempur
Shahpur

Shekhpura

Sherpur
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